506705312 06/09/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6752131

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS M ISAACSON	05/18/2017
RYAN CONNELL DURHAM	05/18/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MONTICELLO ENTERPRISES LLC
Street Address:	850 LINDY LANE
City:	HUNTINGTOWN
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20639

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16939651

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (443)964-2201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4439642200

Email: athumann@polsinelli.com

Correspondent Name: POLSINELLI PC

Address Line 1: 1401 EYE STREET, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	088-0110-CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANGELA THUMANN
SIGNATURE:	/ANGELA THUMANN/
DATE SIGNED:	06/09/2021

Total Attachments: 5

source=088-0110-Assignment#page1.tif source=088-0110-Assignment#page2.tif source=088-0110-Assignment#page3.tif

source=088-0110-Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 506705312

REEL: 056482 FRAME: 0689

source=088-0110-Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 056482 FRAME: 0690

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Thomas M. ISAACSON, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 850 Lindy Lane, Huntingtown, Maryland 20639; and Ryan Connell DURHAM, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 11809 Rivershore Drive, Dunkirk, Maryland 20754; hereinafter called the "Assignors," have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled "STEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING A UNIVERSAL SHOPPING CART" Attorney Docket No. 088-0110, for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed herewith; and

WHEREAS, Monticello Enterprises LLC, a limited liability company having a place of business located at 850 Lindy Lane, Huntingtown, Maryland 20639, hereinafter called the "Assignee," desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said invention and the patent application identified above, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefore in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term and terms for all such patents.

AND said Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment. Assignors authorize attorney or agent to fill in the U.S. Application Serial No. above, if required.

AND said Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any all divisions and continuations thereof, to said Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

- 1 -

PATENT REEL: 056482 FRAME: 0691

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by said Assignors, on the date(s) listed below.

Name of Inventor:	Thomas M. ISAACSON
Signature of Inventor:	Haru H. Co
Date:	5/18/17
Witnesses fo	r Inventor
First Witness	
Second Witr	Signature/Date Angela Thumann
	Full Name (printed)

Attorney Docket No.: 088-0110

Name of Inventor:	Ryan Conneu DUKHAIVI
Signature of Inventor:	Za Deh by flathe by HA
Date:	5/18/17
Witnesses for	Inventor 6/11/11/11/11/11/11
First Witness:	Signature Date
	Enin Krueger
Second Witne	Full Name (printed) Sess: 5-18-1-
	Signature Date Patricia McGuire
	Full Name (printed)

GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY

(With Durable Provision)

	N. N. 383383	a, waterplantated (co.)	e amount that	KYAN	CONMETT	00	CHAM	×
	ONEM	UTAB					where o :	38
Gruntos		y make and grad	st a general po	wer of ath	many to Fil. And chil	ORINI:	, the unde Southfile i Lange bysk	MARINE S
onstitu		्र र ने ल Point said indivi	dusKas my aite	aney-in-fi	est.		, and do the	manhon
hunted of any or perform any of m funds or right to	hat I confo by said au f my presso rany and a ry bank acc rany term vote (in pe ny necessal	sey in fact chail to personally, thority the right at or future real to contracts in my must, depositor at the right to in 1500 or by pray and, attorney or fusepoing rudims.	with full power to self, deed, b or personal pro r name; the right iss or safe depo itiate, defend, o d any shares or other adviser d	of substituy, trade, perty; the it is depos sit buc; th commence cheneficia	ution and re lease, mortg right to exec it, endorse, o rright to bor or settle legs I interest in	vocatio sgp, as: cute, ac r withd row, lec al actics any ent	n, including sign, rent or cept, undert raw funds to id, invest or rus on my behitv, and the	but not dispose ske and or from winvest sif; the right to
ind peri leems o	form in sai	ssy-in-fact hereb d fiduciary caps and I affirm and	city consistent	with my b	est interests	its terr as he i	os and agree n his best di	s to set cretius
	Special c	lumbie provis	ions:					
by subs	ty of the Gr equent wri	er of attorney canter, and shall tingbe which apply).	otherwise	S conti	aue in full fo	shall	effect until i	cted by revoked
	Other to	rms:						
Signed :	Signed ny n the pres	der sexi this ence of:	4	lay of) filosofies y		1998 .	
		:		Graffics	m Zil	lasson. per Co	<i>- 10</i> 10 14	m/
Note: D	telete pow	ers that do not s	khy.	XXXXX	K136 8 No. 4			,
Siate of	Utsh				NOYABV ania D. Cos 10 Sano ani Ny Cambana	idingio sistematic		
County					ROLLER RE		,	
	, мро ктом	onally appeared n to me, signed deed, before me	or söknowledge	est // Or d the fore	ichtien going exsenb	sd Pows	, the above ir of Attorne	
				(Zaul) Melles		
				Notasy	Public	2	J	_ত ু ইঞ্চ

PATENT REEL: 056482 FRAME: 0694 BATED.

BATED.

Point Was Courbin Poings of Attorney Committeeing an Chart Lang Chr. (1824) 2015-3816.

PATENT

RECORDED: 06/09/2021 REEL: 056482 FRAME: 0695